



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266

E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

31 October 2018

## Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 211-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. Please find the Trust's response below.

1. What was the total number of admissions to Wotton Lawn Hospital in the year 2016/17 and how many of these were patients with a diagnosis of Personality Disorder?

	Patient numbers
Other Diagnosis	543
Personality	
Disorder	118
<b>Grand Total</b>	661

2. What was the total number of interventions by the Crisis Resolution and Home Treatment Team (combined from all 3 Gloucestershire area teams) in cases where the patient had a diagnosis of Personality Disorder for the year 2016/17?

Total number of assessments by CRHT

2681

Total number of assessments by CRHT where patient had an open diagnosis of Personality Disorder

505

Yours sincerely,

Gisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer <sup>2</sup>gether NHS Foundation Trust

## **Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information**

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to <sup>2</sup>gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm